
Revision & 

Date  Day Subject

01.08.2025 Friday Social Science

02.08.2025 Saturday Physics

04.08.2025 Monday I.T. 

05.08.2025 Tuesday Hindi 

06.08.2025 Wednesday English

07.08.2025 Thursday Math 

08.08.2025 Friday Social Science

11.08.2025 Monday Biology

12.08.2025 Tuesday Hindi 

13.08.2025 Wednesday Punjabi

14.08.2025 Thursday I.T. 

18.08.2025 Monday English

 

Revision & Test Schedule (TERM 
Class: X 

Subject Test Schedule 

Social Science 

HISTORY 
Ch- 1 Nationalism in Europe, Ch- 
Ch- 3 The Making of Global World
MAP WORK : Sessions of Congress ,Satyagraha 
Movement areas, Jallianwala Bagh massacre, Called of Non 
Cooperation Movement, Dandi 

Physics 
Ch-1 Light-Reflection & Refraction, Ch
Colorful World  
Employability Skills 
Chapter1-Commpunication Skills-
Chapter2-SelfManagementSkills-II
Chapter3-DistinguishbetweendifferentOperating
Digital Documentation (Advanced)
Chapter 1- Applying Styles in the Document 
Chapter 2-Insert &Use Images in the document 

 
पाठ - हįरहर काका, सपनो ंके से िदन
पदबंध ,वाƐ ŝपांतरण ,समास, मुहावरे

English 
FIRST FLIGHT : L1- A Letter to God, L
Mandela, L3-His First Flight & Black Aeroplane
GRAMMAR : Determiners, Letter to Editor

 
Ch-1 (Real Numbers) 
Ch-2 (Polynomials) 

Social Science 

GEOGRAPHY 
Ch- 1 Resource and Development, 
Ch- 3 Water as Resource, Ch- 4 Agriculture 
MAP WORK : Soil, Wildlife Sanctuaries

Biology L-1 Life Processes, L-2 Control and Coordination

 
पाठ - बड़े भाई साहब, डायरी का पɄा
अनुǅेद, औपचाįरक पũ, िवǒापन 

Punjabi 
ਪਾਠ 1 ਕੁਲਫੀ, ਪਾਠ 2 ਅੰਗ - ਸੰਗ , ਪਾਠ
ਿਵਆਕਰਨ:-ਸਮਾਸੀ ਸ਼ਬਦ, ਬਹਅੁਰਥਕ
Digital Documentation (Advanced)
Chapter 3 -Create and use Templates
Chapter 4-CreateTable of Contents
Electronic Spreadsheets (Advanced)
Chapter1-Analyzed at a using Scenarios and Goal seek
Chapter 2 -Link Spreadsheet Data 
Chapter3-Share and Review a Spreadsheet

English 
FIRST FLIGHT : L4- From the Diary of Anne Frank, L
Glimpses of India 
GRAMMAR : Tenses, Letter Writing

ERM - I) 

 2 Nationalism in India 
3 The Making of Global World 

Sessions of Congress ,Satyagraha 
Movement areas, Jallianwala Bagh massacre, Called of Non 

Reflection & Refraction, Ch-2 Human Eye & 

-II  
II 

DistinguishbetweendifferentOperating System 
Digital Documentation (Advanced) 

Applying Styles in the Document  
Insert &Use Images in the document  

िदन, टोपी शुƑा 
मुहावरे 

A Letter to God, L-2 Nelson 
His First Flight & Black Aeroplane 

Letter to Editor 

, Ch- 2 forest and wildlife 
4 Agriculture  
Sanctuaries 

2 Control and Coordination 

पɄा,  

ਪਾਠ 3 ਜਫਰਨਾਮਾ  
ਬਹਅੁਰਥਕ, ਿਕਿਰਆ ਿਵਸ਼ੇਸ਼ਣ, ਲੇਖ 

Digital Documentation (Advanced) 
Create and use Templates 

Contents 
Electronic Spreadsheets (Advanced) 

Scenarios and Goal seek 
 

Spreadsheet 
From the Diary of Anne Frank, L5-

Tenses, Letter Writing 



19.08.2025 Tuesday Math 
Ch-3 (Pair of Linear Equations in Two variables) 
Ch-4 (Quadratic Equation) 

21.08.2025 Thursday Social Science 

POLITICAL SCIENCE 
Ch-1 Power Sharing, Ch- 2 Federalism 
Ch- 3 Gender, Religion and caste  
MAP WORK : Major areas of tea, coffee, rubber, wheat, 
rice, sugarcane 

22.08.2025 Friday Chemistry 
Ch-1 (Chemical reactions and equations) Ch-2 (Acids , 
bases and salts) 

23.08.2025 Saturday Hindi 
पाठ - ततांरा वामीरो कथा, कबीर, मीरा  
अपिठत गȨांश, सूचना, लघु कथा 

26.08.2025 Tuesday Punjabi 

ਪਾਠ 1 ਸ ੋਿਕਉ ਮੰਦਾ ਆਖੀਐ, ਪਾਠ 2 ਿਕਰਪਾ ਕਰਕ ੇਬਖਸ਼ ਲੈ, ਪਾਠ 3 

ਤੂ ੰਮੇਰਾ ਿਪਤਾ ਤੂ ੰਹ ੈਮੇਰਾ ਮਾਤਾ  
ਿਵਆਕਰਨ:- ਮੁਹਾਵਰ ੇ(ਕ ਤୌ ਘ) ਤੱਕ ,ਿਨੱਜੀ ਤ ੇਦਫਤਰੀ ਪੱਤਰ,  

ਿਚੱਤਰ ਵਰਨਣ 

27.08.2025 Wednesday Math 
Ch-7 (Coordinate Geometry) 
Ch-8 (Introduction to Trigonometry) 

29.08.2025 Friday Punjabi 
ਪਾਠ 1 ਘਰ ਦਾ ਿਪਆਰ, ਪਾਠ 2 ਬੋਲੀ 
ਿਵਆਕਰਨ :-  ਵਾਰਤਕ ਟਕੁੜੀ, ਕਾਿਵ ਟਕੁੜੀ 

30.08.2025 Saturday English 

FIRST FLIGHT : POEMS - Dust of Snow, Fire and Ice, A 
Tiger in the Zoo, How to Tell Wild Animals, The Ball  
GRAMMAR : Subject Verb Concord, Analytical 
Paragraph 

01.09.2025 Monday  Math 
Ch-10 (Circle) 
Ch-14 (Probability) 

02.09.2025 Tuesday English 

FOOTPRINTS WITHOUT FEET : L 1 - A Triumph of 
Surgery, L 2 - The Thief's Story, L 3- A Midnight Visitor 
GRAMMAR : Gap Filling, Discursive Comprehension 

03.09.2025 Wednesday Social Science 

ECONOMICS 
Ch. 1 Development, Ch.2 Sectors of Indian Economy 
MAP WORK : Dams :- Sala, l Bhakra Nangal, Hirakund, 
Nagarjun Sagar, Tungabhadra, Sardar Sarovar, Tehri 

05.09.2025 Friday I.T. 

Database Management System [Advanced] 
Chapter 1 – Appreciate the Concept of Database 
Management System  
Chapter 2 -Create and Edit Tables using Wizard & SQL 
Commands  
Chapter 3 -Perform Operations on Table 

06.09.2025 Saturday English 

FOOTPRINTS WITHOUT FEET : L 4 -A Question of 
Trust, L 5 - Footprints without Feet  
GRAMMAR : Error and Omission, Case Based 
Comprehension 

 
 
 
 
 


